

Phoenix Business and Workforce Development Board Advancing Youth Workforce Committee (AYWC) May 26, 2020 8:30 am-10:00 am Mountain Standard Time

Webex join by phone: 1-415-655-0001 Meeting number: 802 082

860#

Password: ki8Bm6cb

I. Call to Order/Roll Call

(Daniel Barajas)

The Advancing Youth Workforce Committee (AYWC) Chair Daniel Barajas, will call the AYWC meeting to order.

Roll call will be completed to ensure a quorum is present.

II. For Approval: AYWC April 28, 2020 Meeting Minutes (Daniel Barajas)

The January 28, 2020 meeting minutes are recommended for review and approval.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and approval.

III. YMCA Services Overview

(Dustin Panoff)

YMCA Representative, Dustin Panoff will provide an overview of the services they offer as well as provide any recent updates.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and discussion.

IV. Technical Assistance Guide

(Mark Carr)

ARIZONA@WORK City of Phoenix youth program staff will provide the AYWC with an overview of the recently created Technical Assistance Guide. This guide includes referral resources and is replacing the previously created Provider Referral Matrix.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information, discussion and possible action.

V. Performance Metrics Update

(Kweilin Waller)

ARIZONA@WORK City of Phoenix youth program staff will provide the AYWC with a performance metrics update.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and discussion.

VI. ARIZONA@WORK Youth Provider Upcoming Events and General Updates

(Daniel Barajas)

The ARIZONA@WORK youth providers will share upcoming events and/or general program updates.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and discussion.

VII. Matters for Future Discussion (Daniel Barajas)

VIII. Call to the Public and Open Comment (Daniel Barajas)

IX. **Adjournment** (Daniel Barajas)